FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 R	01 - 26 - 200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	101593906	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas M. Mullen, Jr. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes _X_ no		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: Heyco Products, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 11, 2000		Street Address: 1800 Industrial Way North
		City Toms River State New Jersey Zip 08755 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/367,324 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: RALPH W. SELITTO, JR. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 1477 City: EDISON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08818		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Deposit account number:19-1218 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached gopy is a true copy of the original document. RALPH W. SELITTO, JR. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: _3		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

dommissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

00000002 191218

09367324

01/26/2001 GTON11

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information, Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, THOMAS M. MULLEN, JR., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 120 Dunellen Avenue, Dunellen, New Jersey 08812, as assignor, have invented a new and original 90° SEALING NUT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 11, 1999 and was given U.S. Appln. Serial No. 09/367,324.

WHEREAS, HEYCO PRODUCTS, INC., a New Jersey corporation, having a place of business at 1800 Industrial Way North, Toms River, New Jersey 08755, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to

PATENT REEL: 011447 FRAME: 0760 communicate to said assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: 12-11-08

By: 2 re he f.

State of New Jersey County of Olean

On this _____ day of)CC , 2000, before me personally came the above-named THOMAS M. MULLEN, JR. to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 01/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 011447 FRAME: 0761